

GOVERNING BOARD ANNOUNCEMENT

Leman Academy of Excellence, Inc.

Meeting of the Governing Board

Governing Board

Dr. Kevin LemanChairJoe HigginsMemeberDennis O'ReillySecretaryWendell NealMemberAnthony WingateMember

Notice of Public Meeting

Pursuant to ARS §38-431.02, notice is hereby given to the members of the Governing Board and to the general public that the Governing Board will hold a meeting open to the public as listed below. Members of the Governing Board may attend either in person or by telephone.

July 13, 2017 at 9:00 am Leman Academy of Excellence Conference Room



7720 N Silverbell Rd, Tucson AZ 85743